RESOLUTION NO. 1170

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO WORK WITH THE PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBERS IN ESTABLISHING AN INCREASED MEMBERSHIP ON THE OSAWATOMIE PLANNING COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, has operated with a Planning Commission made up of multiple numbers of members over the last 25 years; and

WHEREAS, the current and future work of the Osawatomie Planning Commission will require longer meetings and a more robust discussion of the City's future; and

WHEREAS, it would benefit the community to look at a wider and deeper representation of the community at the Planning Commission level; and

WHEREAS, it is only fitting that the Planning Commission be actively involved in this discussion and forward their recommendation for the City Council to consider.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, directs the City Manager to work with the City's Planning Commission on the expansion of membership. With the Planning Commission charged with presenting a set of recommendations in writing to the City Council for consider.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 14th day of September, 2023, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

Nick Hampson, Mayor

(SEAL)

Tammy Seamands, City Clerk